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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

1 - Friday afternoon 10.03.2023 - 16:30

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
10.03.2023 - 16:30 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 8:47.80 OLIVIER, Monique LUX Luxembourg 02.05.2014

Girls, Open : 10:14.42
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. POU, Lisa 99 AS Monaco 8:59.25 726
50m: 31.00 31.00 250m: 2:44.72 33.82 450m: 5:01.28 34.21 650m: 7:18.42 34.46

100m: 1:04.22 33.22 300m: 3:18.56 33.84 500m: 5:35.44 34.16 700m: 7:52.81 34.39
150m: 1:37.45 33.23 350m: 3:52.71 34.15 550m: 6:09.69 34.25 750m: 8:26.83 34.02
200m: 2:10.90 33.45 400m: 4:27.07 34.36 600m: 6:43.96 34.27 800m: 8:59.25 32.42

2. GATT, Sasha 05 ASA of Malta 9:09.34 687
50m: 31.35 31.35 250m: 2:49.26 34.67 450m: 5:07.91 34.46 650m: 7:26.24 34.52

100m: 1:05.39 34.04 300m: 3:23.98 34.72 500m: 5:42.40 34.49 700m: 8:00.95 34.71
150m: 1:39.84 34.45 350m: 3:58.67 34.69 550m: 6:17.09 34.69 750m: 8:35.52 34.57
200m: 2:14.59 34.75 400m: 4:33.45 34.78 600m: 6:51.72 34.63 800m: 9:09.34 33.82

3. JOMINET, Lou 05 Swimming Luxembourg 9:21.24 644
50m: 31.65 31.65 250m: 2:52.37 35.43 450m: 5:14.71 35.56 650m: 7:37.44 35.67

100m: 1:06.40 34.75 300m: 3:27.98 35.61 500m: 5:50.43 35.72 700m: 8:12.75 35.31
150m: 1:41.39 34.99 350m: 4:03.56 35.58 550m: 6:26.05 35.62 750m: 8:47.71 34.96
200m: 2:16.94 35.55 400m: 4:39.15 35.59 600m: 7:01.77 35.72 800m: 9:21.24 33.53

4. BONDARENKO, Mariia 03 SC Aqua Koeln 9:23.48 636
50m: 32.32 32.32 250m: 2:54.07 35.86 450m: 5:16.12 35.65 650m: 7:38.02 35.81

100m: 1:07.31 34.99 300m: 3:29.61 35.54 500m: 5:51.51 35.39 700m: 8:13.68 35.66
150m: 1:42.98 35.67 350m: 4:05.08 35.47 550m: 6:26.91 35.40 750m: 8:48.99 35.31
200m: 2:18.21 35.23 400m: 4:40.47 35.39 600m: 7:02.21 35.30 800m: 9:23.48 34.49

5. GERHAHER, Alyssa 06 Cercle Nautique de Sarreguemines 9:25.95 628
50m: 31.49 31.49 250m: 2:50.51 35.23 450m: 5:14.47 35.46 650m: 7:39.43 36.11

100m: 1:05.17 33.68 300m: 3:26.87 36.36 500m: 5:50.94 36.47 700m: 8:15.70 36.27
150m: 1:39.54 34.37 350m: 4:02.44 35.57 550m: 6:26.71 35.77 750m: 8:51.17 35.47
200m: 2:15.28 35.74 400m: 4:39.01 36.57 600m: 7:03.32 36.61 800m: 9:25.95 34.78

6. DESSAU, Merle Augustine 04 SG Dortmund 9:26.63 626
50m: 31.70 31.70 250m: 2:52.25 35.51 450m: 5:15.29 35.75 650m: 7:40.16 36.12

100m: 1:06.36 34.66 300m: 3:27.94 35.69 500m: 5:52.05 36.76 700m: 8:16.45 36.29
150m: 1:41.29 34.93 350m: 4:03.64 35.70 550m: 6:27.98 35.93 750m: 8:52.55 36.10
200m: 2:16.74 35.45 400m: 4:39.54 35.90 600m: 7:04.04 36.06 800m: 9:26.63 34.08

7. BUSS, Paula 09 SG Ruhr 9:32.74 606
50m: 31.91 31.91 250m: 2:55.63 36.37 450m: 5:21.61 36.82 650m: 7:48.30 36.53

100m: 1:07.30 35.39 300m: 3:31.75 36.12 500m: 5:57.61 36.00 700m: 8:24.24 35.94
150m: 1:43.38 36.08 350m: 4:08.65 36.90 550m: 6:35.04 37.43 750m: 8:59.63 35.39
200m: 2:19.26 35.88 400m: 4:44.79 36.14 600m: 7:11.77 36.73 800m: 9:32.74 33.11

8. MAAGOE, Matilde 07 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 9:35.85 596
50m: 31.64 31.64 250m: 2:54.98 35.93 450m: 5:20.80 36.69 650m: 7:47.49 36.35

100m: 1:07.16 35.52 300m: 3:31.47 36.49 500m: 5:57.66 36.86 700m: 8:24.21 36.72
150m: 1:42.85 35.69 350m: 4:07.44 35.97 550m: 6:34.08 36.42 750m: 9:00.23 36.02
200m: 2:19.05 36.20 400m: 4:44.11 36.67 600m: 7:11.14 37.06 800m: 9:35.85 35.62

9. ROSSI, Lena 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 9:36.55 594
50m: 31.99 31.99 250m: 2:55.01 35.94 450m: 5:20.75 36.64 650m: 7:47.47 36.62

100m: 1:07.26 35.27 300m: 3:31.08 36.07 500m: 5:57.31 36.56 700m: 8:24.27 36.80
150m: 1:43.06 35.80 350m: 4:07.67 36.59 550m: 6:34.01 36.70 750m: 9:00.67 36.40
200m: 2:19.07 36.01 400m: 4:44.11 36.44 600m: 7:10.85 36.84 800m: 9:36.55 35.88
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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

10. HILSCHER, Tamina 02 SG Siegen 9:43.29 574
50m: 31.96 31.96 250m: 2:57.78 36.80 450m: 5:26.35 37.11 650m: 7:54.64 36.99

100m: 1:07.75 35.79 300m: 3:35.01 37.23 500m: 6:03.87 37.52 700m: 8:31.69 37.05
150m: 1:44.25 36.50 350m: 4:12.04 37.03 550m: 6:40.85 36.98 750m: 9:07.97 36.28
200m: 2:20.98 36.73 400m: 4:49.24 37.20 600m: 7:17.65 36.80 800m: 9:43.29 35.32

11. SCHNEIDER, Emmi Liara 08 SG Siegen 9:44.33 571
50m: 31.59 31.59 250m: 2:55.11 36.45 450m: 5:24.13 37.46 650m: 7:53.87 37.38

100m: 1:06.56 34.97 300m: 3:31.67 36.56 500m: 6:01.34 37.21 700m: 8:31.13 37.26
150m: 1:42.70 36.14 350m: 4:09.13 37.46 550m: 6:38.94 37.60 750m: 9:08.39 37.26
200m: 2:18.66 35.96 400m: 4:46.67 37.54 600m: 7:16.49 37.55 800m: 9:44.33 35.94

12. STALS, Aurore 05 Ardennes Rives de Meuse 9:45.74 566
50m: 33.01 33.01 250m: 2:58.80 36.15 450m: 5:26.49 36.56 650m: 7:55.44 37.05

100m: 1:08.87 35.86 300m: 3:36.13 37.33 500m: 6:03.89 37.40 700m: 8:32.69 37.25
150m: 1:45.22 36.35 350m: 4:12.58 36.45 550m: 6:41.02 37.13 750m: 9:09.60 36.91
200m: 2:22.65 37.43 400m: 4:49.93 37.35 600m: 7:18.39 37.37 800m: 9:45.74 36.14

13. DELIA, Kristy 07 Sliema ASC 9:48.13 560
50m: 32.65 32.65 250m: 2:58.72 37.36 450m: 5:28.49 37.39 650m: 7:58.12 37.42

100m: 1:08.36 35.71 300m: 3:36.43 37.71 500m: 6:06.28 37.79 700m: 8:36.12 38.00
150m: 1:44.52 36.16 350m: 4:13.43 37.00 550m: 6:42.96 36.68 750m: 9:12.72 36.60
200m: 2:21.36 36.84 400m: 4:51.10 37.67 600m: 7:20.70 37.74 800m: 9:48.13 35.41

14. HAN, Mengjia 07 Swimming Luxembourg 9:48.17 559
50m: 32.62 32.62 250m: 2:58.01 37.01 450m: 5:27.58 37.22 650m: 7:57.93 37.83

100m: 1:07.96 35.34 300m: 3:35.25 37.24 500m: 6:05.05 37.47 700m: 8:35.48 37.55
150m: 1:44.04 36.08 350m: 4:12.79 37.54 550m: 6:42.45 37.40 750m: 9:12.61 37.13
200m: 2:21.00 36.96 400m: 4:50.36 37.57 600m: 7:20.10 37.65 800m: 9:48.17 35.56

15. BRZEZICHA, Valerie 10 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 9:51.15 551
50m: 32.33 32.33 250m: 2:57.80 36.72 450m: 5:26.91 37.64 650m: 7:59.10 38.06

100m: 1:08.06 35.73 300m: 3:34.53 36.73 500m: 6:04.85 37.94 700m: 8:36.71 37.61
150m: 1:44.37 36.31 350m: 4:11.73 37.20 550m: 6:42.98 38.13 750m: 9:14.49 37.78
200m: 2:21.08 36.71 400m: 4:49.27 37.54 600m: 7:21.04 38.06 800m: 9:51.15 36.66

16. JORGENSEN, Vigga Varvara Aagaard 08 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 9:55.73 538
50m: 33.42 33.42 250m: 3:04.59 37.91 450m: 5:36.64 37.91 650m: 8:07.74 37.37

100m: 1:11.15 37.73 300m: 3:42.52 37.93 500m: 6:14.64 38.00 700m: 8:44.33 36.59
150m: 1:48.61 37.46 350m: 4:20.75 38.23 550m: 6:52.44 37.80 750m: 9:20.46 36.13
200m: 2:26.68 38.07 400m: 4:58.73 37.98 600m: 7:30.37 37.93 800m: 9:55.73 35.27

17. BORG, Kelsey 05 Sliema ASC 9:56.43 537
50m: 31.51 31.51 250m: 2:57.45 37.36 450m: 5:28.32 37.50 650m: 8:01.28 38.90

100m: 1:06.53 35.02 300m: 3:35.05 37.60 500m: 6:05.92 37.60 700m: 8:39.75 38.47
150m: 1:43.14 36.61 350m: 4:13.25 38.20 550m: 6:43.74 37.82 750m: 9:18.19 38.44
200m: 2:20.09 36.95 400m: 4:50.82 37.57 600m: 7:22.38 38.64 800m: 9:56.43 38.24

18. LOMBARD, Mathilde 00 ASPTT Nancy Natation 9:57.49 534
50m: 32.89 32.89 250m: 3:02.38 37.51 450m: 5:34.09 37.79 650m: 8:06.12 37.73

100m: 1:09.80 36.91 300m: 3:40.33 37.95 500m: 6:12.44 38.35 700m: 8:44.23 38.11
150m: 1:47.18 37.38 350m: 4:18.18 37.85 550m: 6:50.33 37.89 750m: 9:21.38 37.15
200m: 2:24.87 37.69 400m: 4:56.30 38.12 600m: 7:28.39 38.06 800m: 9:57.49 36.11

19. CLESSE, Lea 10 Villerupt Natation 10:01.52 523
50m: 32.54 32.54 250m: 3:01.65 37.89 450m: 5:34.73 38.60 650m: 8:10.25 39.15

100m: 1:08.54 36.00 300m: 3:39.50 37.85 500m: 6:13.64 38.91 700m: 8:48.08 37.83
150m: 1:46.00 37.46 350m: 4:17.73 38.23 550m: 6:51.98 38.34 750m: 9:25.62 37.54
200m: 2:23.76 37.76 400m: 4:56.13 38.40 600m: 7:31.10 39.12 800m: 10:01.52 35.90

20. GAMMELVIND, Thilde 08 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 10:03.62 518
50m: 33.94 33.94 250m: 3:06.25 38.01 450m: 5:39.50 37.77 650m: 8:13.20 38.06

100m: 1:11.44 37.50 300m: 3:44.84 38.59 500m: 6:18.37 38.87 700m: 8:51.47 38.27
150m: 1:49.63 38.19 350m: 4:23.36 38.52 550m: 6:56.61 38.24 750m: 9:28.79 37.32
200m: 2:28.24 38.61 400m: 5:01.73 38.37 600m: 7:35.14 38.53 800m: 10:03.62 34.83
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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

21. KAUL, Julia Franziska 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 10:04.80 515
50m: 33.00 33.00 250m: 3:04.79 38.22 450m: 5:38.12 38.69 650m: 8:13.11 38.99

100m: 1:09.85 36.85 300m: 3:42.92 38.13 500m: 6:16.68 38.56 700m: 8:51.02 37.91
150m: 1:48.07 38.22 350m: 4:20.96 38.04 550m: 6:55.32 38.64 750m: 9:29.23 38.21
200m: 2:26.57 38.50 400m: 4:59.43 38.47 600m: 7:34.12 38.80 800m: 10:04.80 35.57

22. HADDADIAN, Katrin 06 SV Nikar Heidelberg 10:07.43 508
50m: 33.55 33.55 250m: 3:04.95 38.24 450m: 5:41.04 39.31 650m: 8:16.19 38.24

100m: 1:10.82 37.27 300m: 3:43.64 38.69 500m: 6:19.36 38.32 700m: 8:54.02 37.83
150m: 1:48.69 37.87 350m: 4:22.89 39.25 550m: 6:58.94 39.58 750m: 9:31.16 37.14
200m: 2:26.71 38.02 400m: 5:01.73 38.84 600m: 7:37.95 39.01 800m: 10:07.43 36.27

23. WENSKE, Maxime 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 10:14.55 490 *
50m: 33.39 33.39 250m: 3:02.60 37.34 450m: 5:39.56 39.17 650m: 8:17.01 39.56

100m: 1:10.01 36.62 300m: 3:42.34 39.74 500m: 6:18.81 39.25 700m: 8:56.30 39.29
150m: 1:47.45 37.44 350m: 4:21.34 39.00 550m: 6:58.16 39.35 750m: 9:35.72 39.42
200m: 2:25.26 37.81 400m: 5:00.39 39.05 600m: 7:37.45 39.29 800m: 10:14.55 38.83

24. MICALLEF, Martina 03 Sliema ASC 10:23.37 470 *
50m: 34.35 34.35 250m: 3:09.54 39.02 450m: 5:46.97 39.15 650m: 8:25.53 39.27

100m: 1:12.40 38.05 300m: 3:49.13 39.59 500m: 6:27.05 40.08 700m: 9:05.47 39.94
150m: 1:51.16 38.76 350m: 4:28.09 38.96 550m: 7:06.50 39.45 750m: 9:44.33 38.86
200m: 2:30.52 39.36 400m: 5:07.82 39.73 600m: 7:46.26 39.76 800m: 10:23.37 39.04

25. BOUZIDI, Imene 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang 10:31.18 453 *
50m: 34.59 34.59 250m: 3:11.70 39.75 450m: 5:52.15 40.10 650m: 8:32.69 39.92

100m: 1:12.79 38.20 300m: 3:51.95 40.25 500m: 6:32.36 40.21 700m: 9:12.51 39.82
150m: 1:52.04 39.25 350m: 4:31.54 39.59 550m: 7:12.44 40.08 750m: 9:52.18 39.67
200m: 2:31.95 39.91 400m: 5:12.05 40.51 600m: 7:52.77 40.33 800m: 10:31.18 39.00

26. KETTENMEYER-REULAND, Carole 78 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 10:33.58 447 *
50m: 34.42 34.42 250m: 3:09.71 39.73 450m: 5:50.62 39.90 650m: 8:32.44 40.43

100m: 1:11.71 37.29 300m: 3:49.88 40.17 500m: 6:31.16 40.54 700m: 9:13.53 41.09
150m: 1:50.58 38.87 350m: 4:30.50 40.62 550m: 7:11.22 40.06 750m: 9:54.15 40.62
200m: 2:29.98 39.40 400m: 5:10.72 40.22 600m: 7:52.01 40.79 800m: 10:33.58 39.43

27. CAVALIER, Valentine 09 Meurthe et Moselle 10:34.03 447 *
50m: 34.98 34.98 250m: 3:12.67 40.10 450m: 5:53.53 40.01 650m: 8:35.29 40.02

100m: 1:13.52 38.54 300m: 3:53.37 40.70 500m: 6:34.21 40.68 700m: 9:15.90 40.61
150m: 1:52.98 39.46 350m: 4:33.20 39.83 550m: 7:14.49 40.28 750m: 9:55.10 39.20
200m: 2:32.57 39.59 400m: 5:13.52 40.32 600m: 7:55.27 40.78 800m: 10:34.03 38.93

WDR DENGLER-HARLES, Fiona 97 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01
WDR KASPER, Jana-Caterina 05 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR PIVET, Clara 03 Meurthe et Moselle
WDR MARBAIS, Lili-Rose 10 Meurthe et Moselle
WDR RAZZOUME, Sheynis 06 Meurthe et Moselle
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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
10.03.2023 - 17:03 Results
CIJ - MEET Record 15:46.18 PIIRONEN, Eetu FIN Luxembourg 26.04.2013

Boys, Open : 18:10.87
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. VINCENT, Emile 05 SO Chambery Natation 15:55.40 757
50m: 29.62 29.62 450m: 4:42.24 31.63 850m: 8:58.04 31.63 1250m: 13:15.91 32.18

100m: 1:01.09 31.47 500m: 5:14.39 32.15 900m: 9:30.42 32.38 1300m: 13:48.56 32.65
150m: 1:32.66 31.57 550m: 5:46.12 31.73 950m: 10:02.31 31.89 1350m: 14:20.66 32.10
200m: 2:04.19 31.53 600m: 6:18.42 32.30 1000m: 10:34.80 32.49 1400m: 14:53.20 32.54
250m: 2:35.75 31.56 650m: 6:50.14 31.72 1050m: 11:06.80 32.00 1450m: 15:24.62 31.42
300m: 3:07.39 31.64 700m: 7:22.07 31.93 1100m: 11:39.26 32.46 1500m: 15:55.40 30.78
350m: 3:38.87 31.48 750m: 7:53.92 31.85 1150m: 12:11.42 32.16
400m: 4:10.61 31.74 800m: 8:26.41 32.49 1200m: 12:43.73 32.31

2. CABUT, Nathan 06 Ardennes Rives de Meuse 16:07.23 730
50m: 29.62 29.62 450m: 4:48.35 32.36 850m: 9:07.56 32.07 1250m: 13:25.86 32.29

100m: 1:01.81 32.19 500m: 5:20.82 32.47 900m: 9:40.17 32.61 1300m: 13:57.96 32.10
150m: 1:34.20 32.39 550m: 5:53.12 32.30 950m: 10:12.40 32.23 1350m: 14:30.10 32.14
200m: 2:06.62 32.42 600m: 6:25.71 32.59 1000m: 10:44.73 32.33 1400m: 15:02.94 32.84
250m: 2:38.81 32.19 650m: 6:58.23 32.52 1050m: 11:16.86 32.13 1450m: 15:35.23 32.29
300m: 3:11.08 32.27 700m: 7:30.91 32.68 1100m: 11:49.11 32.25 1500m: 16:07.23 32.00
350m: 3:43.46 32.38 750m: 8:03.32 32.41 1150m: 12:21.34 32.23
400m: 4:15.99 32.53 800m: 8:35.49 32.17 1200m: 12:53.57 32.23

3. DRUENNE, Theo 05 AS Monaco 16:10.56 722
50m: 29.83 29.83 450m: 4:49.59 32.62 850m: 9:08.55 32.27 1250m: 13:27.76 32.76

100m: 1:02.12 32.29 500m: 5:21.95 32.36 900m: 9:40.70 32.15 1300m: 14:00.63 32.87
150m: 1:34.69 32.57 550m: 5:54.42 32.47 950m: 10:12.98 32.28 1350m: 14:33.31 32.68
200m: 2:06.94 32.25 600m: 6:27.00 32.58 1000m: 10:45.19 32.21 1400m: 15:06.04 32.73
250m: 2:39.59 32.65 650m: 6:59.34 32.34 1050m: 11:17.53 32.34 1450m: 15:38.44 32.40
300m: 3:11.81 32.22 700m: 7:31.75 32.41 1100m: 11:50.04 32.51 1500m: 16:10.56 32.12
350m: 3:44.55 32.74 750m: 8:04.01 32.26 1150m: 12:22.37 32.33
400m: 4:16.97 32.42 800m: 8:36.28 32.27 1200m: 12:55.00 32.63

4. CAZENAVE, Gabin 06 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 16:15.56 711
50m: 29.74 29.74 450m: 4:50.71 32.50 850m: 9:12.02 32.46 1250m: 13:34.42 32.77

100m: 1:01.68 31.94 500m: 5:23.68 32.97 900m: 9:44.80 32.78 1300m: 14:07.39 32.97
150m: 1:34.41 32.73 550m: 5:56.14 32.46 950m: 10:17.42 32.62 1350m: 14:39.98 32.59
200m: 2:07.18 32.77 600m: 6:28.90 32.76 1000m: 10:50.36 32.94 1400m: 15:12.79 32.81
250m: 2:39.76 32.58 650m: 7:01.40 32.50 1050m: 11:23.06 32.70 1450m: 15:44.92 32.13
300m: 3:12.55 32.79 700m: 7:34.23 32.83 1100m: 11:56.04 32.98 1500m: 16:15.56 30.64
350m: 3:45.31 32.76 750m: 8:06.74 32.51 1150m: 12:28.80 32.76
400m: 4:18.21 32.90 800m: 8:39.56 32.82 1200m: 13:01.65 32.85

5. KHALIL, Gael 04 AS Monaco 16:25.66 690
50m: 30.05 30.05 450m: 4:48.65 31.96 850m: 9:09.65 32.78 1250m: 13:37.47 33.50

100m: 1:02.11 32.06 500m: 5:21.23 32.58 900m: 9:42.77 33.12 1300m: 14:11.37 33.90
150m: 1:34.76 32.65 550m: 5:53.55 32.32 950m: 10:15.82 33.05 1350m: 14:44.90 33.53
200m: 2:07.20 32.44 600m: 6:26.00 32.45 1000m: 10:49.54 33.72 1400m: 15:18.70 33.80
250m: 2:39.44 32.24 650m: 6:58.32 32.32 1050m: 11:22.87 33.33 1450m: 15:52.44 33.74
300m: 3:12.12 32.68 700m: 7:31.36 33.04 1100m: 11:56.50 33.63 1500m: 16:25.66 33.22
350m: 3:44.33 32.21 750m: 8:03.94 32.58 1150m: 12:29.92 33.42
400m: 4:16.69 32.36 800m: 8:36.87 32.93 1200m: 13:03.97 34.05

6. HEINZE, Diego Alfons 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911 16:30.71 679
50m: 29.62 29.62 450m: 4:51.04 32.81 850m: 9:13.63 32.96 1250m: 13:42.54 34.04

100m: 1:01.78 32.16 500m: 5:23.93 32.89 900m: 9:46.85 33.22 1300m: 14:16.44 33.90
150m: 1:34.50 32.72 550m: 5:56.36 32.43 950m: 10:20.00 33.15 1350m: 14:50.98 34.54
200m: 2:07.11 32.61 600m: 6:29.29 32.93 1000m: 10:53.61 33.61 1400m: 15:24.18 33.20
250m: 2:39.86 32.75 650m: 7:02.17 32.88 1050m: 11:27.21 33.60 1450m: 15:57.90 33.72
300m: 3:12.54 32.68 700m: 7:34.93 32.76 1100m: 12:00.77 33.56 1500m: 16:30.71 32.81
350m: 3:45.44 32.90 750m: 8:07.65 32.72 1150m: 12:34.52 33.75
400m: 4:18.23 32.79 800m: 8:40.67 33.02 1200m: 13:08.50 33.98
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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

7. SCHUMACHER, Luca Leon 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 16:39.64 661
50m: 29.68 29.68 450m: 4:55.23 33.41 850m: 9:24.56 33.62 1250m: 13:53.28 33.58

100m: 1:02.29 32.61 500m: 5:28.75 33.52 900m: 9:58.09 33.53 1300m: 14:26.65 33.37
150m: 1:34.87 32.58 550m: 6:02.42 33.67 950m: 10:31.90 33.81 1350m: 15:00.63 33.98
200m: 2:08.00 33.13 600m: 6:36.14 33.72 1000m: 11:05.52 33.62 1400m: 15:34.07 33.44
250m: 2:41.51 33.51 650m: 7:10.09 33.95 1050m: 11:38.98 33.46 1450m: 16:07.73 33.66
300m: 3:15.01 33.50 700m: 7:43.62 33.53 1100m: 12:12.43 33.45 1500m: 16:39.64 31.91
350m: 3:48.40 33.39 750m: 8:17.31 33.69 1150m: 12:46.39 33.96
400m: 4:21.82 33.42 800m: 8:50.94 33.63 1200m: 13:19.70 33.31

8. ANDERSEN, Gustav Steen 06 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 16:54.10 633
50m: 30.29 30.29 450m: 4:58.91 34.16 850m: 9:31.14 33.74 1250m: 14:04.70 34.27

100m: 1:02.71 32.42 500m: 5:32.82 33.91 900m: 10:05.12 33.98 1300m: 14:39.24 34.54
150m: 1:35.91 33.20 550m: 6:07.07 34.25 950m: 10:39.12 34.00 1350m: 15:13.63 34.39
200m: 2:09.26 33.35 600m: 6:41.32 34.25 1000m: 11:13.22 34.10 1400m: 15:47.82 34.19
250m: 2:42.91 33.65 650m: 7:15.41 34.09 1050m: 11:47.26 34.04 1450m: 16:21.88 34.06
300m: 3:16.85 33.94 700m: 7:49.58 34.17 1100m: 12:21.59 34.33 1500m: 16:54.10 32.22
350m: 3:50.77 33.92 750m: 8:23.37 33.79 1150m: 12:55.95 34.36
400m: 4:24.75 33.98 800m: 8:57.40 34.03 1200m: 13:30.43 34.48

9. GRUNDHEBER, Maxence 08 SC Thionville 17:03.47 616
50m: 29.80 29.80 450m: 5:01.57 34.02 850m: 9:36.38 34.66 1250m: 14:13.91 34.99

100m: 1:02.91 33.11 500m: 5:35.28 33.71 900m: 10:10.74 34.36 1300m: 14:48.49 34.58
150m: 1:37.08 34.17 550m: 6:09.90 34.62 950m: 10:45.48 34.74 1350m: 15:22.98 34.49
200m: 2:11.36 34.28 600m: 6:44.27 34.37 1000m: 11:20.31 34.83 1400m: 15:57.40 34.42
250m: 2:45.43 34.07 650m: 7:18.50 34.23 1050m: 11:54.60 34.29 1450m: 16:31.27 33.87
300m: 3:19.29 33.86 700m: 7:52.65 34.15 1100m: 12:29.39 34.79 1500m: 17:03.47 32.20
350m: 3:53.38 34.09 750m: 8:27.24 34.59 1150m: 13:04.44 35.05
400m: 4:27.55 34.17 800m: 9:01.72 34.48 1200m: 13:38.92 34.48

10. WEYRICH, Mike 05 Swimming Club le Dauphin Ettelbruck 17:11.17 602
50m: 29.65 29.65 450m: 4:58.10 34.21 850m: 9:34.94 35.15 1250m: 14:16.22 35.10

100m: 1:02.66 33.01 500m: 5:32.47 34.37 900m: 10:10.18 35.24 1300m: 14:51.75 35.53
150m: 1:35.61 32.95 550m: 6:06.60 34.13 950m: 10:44.99 34.81 1350m: 15:27.04 35.29
200m: 2:08.98 33.37 600m: 6:41.24 34.64 1000m: 11:20.52 35.53 1400m: 16:02.36 35.32
250m: 2:42.63 33.65 650m: 7:15.65 34.41 1050m: 11:55.65 35.13 1450m: 16:37.21 34.85
300m: 3:16.16 33.53 700m: 7:50.33 34.68 1100m: 12:30.91 35.26 1500m: 17:11.17 33.96
350m: 3:49.98 33.82 750m: 8:25.12 34.79 1150m: 13:05.75 34.84
400m: 4:23.89 33.91 800m: 8:59.79 34.67 1200m: 13:41.12 35.37

11. SEEBERG, Caspar 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 17:13.21 599
50m: 30.06 30.06 450m: 5:03.51 34.52 850m: 9:42.77 34.83 1250m: 14:21.67 34.56

100m: 1:03.78 33.72 500m: 5:38.20 34.69 900m: 10:17.84 35.07 1300m: 14:56.54 34.87
150m: 1:37.30 33.52 550m: 6:13.01 34.81 950m: 10:52.61 34.77 1350m: 15:31.27 34.73
200m: 2:11.15 33.85 600m: 6:48.14 35.13 1000m: 11:27.74 35.13 1400m: 16:06.05 34.78
250m: 2:45.35 34.20 650m: 7:22.76 34.62 1050m: 12:02.35 34.61 1450m: 16:40.16 34.11
300m: 3:19.64 34.29 700m: 7:57.55 34.79 1100m: 12:37.55 35.20 1500m: 17:13.21 33.05
350m: 3:54.22 34.58 750m: 8:32.87 35.32 1150m: 13:12.22 34.67
400m: 4:28.99 34.77 800m: 9:07.94 35.07 1200m: 13:47.11 34.89

12. STROHALM, Josef 09 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 17:20.28 586
50m: 30.68 30.68 450m: 5:04.63 34.49 850m: 9:42.88 34.85 1250m: 14:23.71 35.20

100m: 1:04.52 33.84 500m: 5:39.44 34.81 900m: 10:17.86 34.98 1300m: 14:59.46 35.75
150m: 1:38.56 34.04 550m: 6:14.07 34.63 950m: 10:52.73 34.87 1350m: 15:34.38 34.92
200m: 2:12.67 34.11 600m: 6:48.78 34.71 1000m: 11:28.02 35.29 1400m: 16:10.09 35.71
250m: 2:46.73 34.06 650m: 7:23.42 34.64 1050m: 12:02.76 34.74 1450m: 16:45.14 35.05
300m: 3:21.39 34.66 700m: 7:58.39 34.97 1100m: 12:37.94 35.18 1500m: 17:20.28 35.14
350m: 3:55.63 34.24 750m: 8:32.84 34.45 1150m: 13:12.93 34.99
400m: 4:30.14 34.51 800m: 9:08.03 35.19 1200m: 13:48.51 35.58
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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

13. ALHASHIM, Ahmed Ali 97 Federation Saoudienne de Natation 17:25.36 578
50m: 29.83 29.83 450m: 5:02.38 35.14 850m: 9:48.43 35.94 1250m: 14:33.94 35.88

100m: 1:02.14 32.31 500m: 5:37.87 35.49 900m: 10:24.19 35.76 1300m: 15:09.93 35.99
150m: 1:35.47 33.33 550m: 6:13.11 35.24 950m: 10:59.76 35.57 1350m: 15:45.41 35.48
200m: 2:08.88 33.41 600m: 6:48.81 35.70 1000m: 11:35.36 35.60 1400m: 16:20.26 34.85
250m: 2:43.06 34.18 650m: 7:24.90 36.09 1050m: 12:11.20 35.84 1450m: 16:53.19 32.93
300m: 3:17.51 34.45 700m: 8:00.58 35.68 1100m: 12:46.77 35.57 1500m: 17:25.36 32.17
350m: 3:52.10 34.59 750m: 8:36.67 36.09 1150m: 13:22.52 35.75
400m: 4:27.24 35.14 800m: 9:12.49 35.82 1200m: 13:58.06 35.54

14. SCHEIDEL, Jan 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 17:26.91 575
50m: 31.73 31.73 450m: 5:11.74 35.12 850m: 9:52.84 35.48 1250m: 14:34.78 34.96

100m: 1:05.59 33.86 500m: 5:46.81 35.07 900m: 10:28.43 35.59 1300m: 15:09.81 35.03
150m: 1:41.35 35.76 550m: 6:21.01 34.20 950m: 11:03.51 35.08 1350m: 15:44.59 34.78
200m: 2:15.46 34.11 600m: 6:56.00 34.99 1000m: 11:38.82 35.31 1400m: 16:20.09 35.50
250m: 2:50.40 34.94 650m: 7:31.73 35.73 1050m: 12:13.54 34.72 1450m: 16:54.26 34.17
300m: 3:25.99 35.59 700m: 8:07.19 35.46 1100m: 12:49.16 35.62 1500m: 17:26.91 32.65
350m: 4:00.81 34.82 750m: 8:42.25 35.06 1150m: 13:24.92 35.76
400m: 4:36.62 35.81 800m: 9:17.36 35.11 1200m: 13:59.82 34.90

15. ALMUEIBID, Ahmed Mohammed 07 Federation Saoudienne de Natation 17:30.57 569
50m: 31.23 31.23 450m: 5:07.79 34.65 850m: 9:49.70 35.38 1250m: 14:34.77 36.02

100m: 1:04.84 33.61 500m: 5:43.26 35.47 900m: 10:25.21 35.51 1300m: 15:10.51 35.74
150m: 1:39.72 34.88 550m: 6:18.03 34.77 950m: 11:00.30 35.09 1350m: 15:45.65 35.14
200m: 2:14.49 34.77 600m: 6:53.27 35.24 1000m: 11:35.99 35.69 1400m: 16:21.72 36.07
250m: 2:48.56 34.07 650m: 7:28.49 35.22 1050m: 12:11.33 35.34 1450m: 16:56.17 34.45
300m: 3:22.92 34.36 700m: 8:03.66 35.17 1100m: 12:47.73 36.40 1500m: 17:30.57 34.40
350m: 3:57.48 34.56 750m: 8:39.09 35.43 1150m: 13:23.73 36.00
400m: 4:33.14 35.66 800m: 9:14.32 35.23 1200m: 13:58.75 35.02

16. MOELLER, Samuel 06 SC Wiesbaden 1911 17:44.71 547
50m: 30.91 30.91 450m: 5:12.51 35.77 850m: 10:01.47 35.48 1250m: 14:49.16 35.43

100m: 1:04.74 33.83 500m: 5:48.61 36.10 900m: 10:37.87 36.40 1300m: 15:25.27 36.11
150m: 1:39.49 34.75 550m: 6:24.71 36.10 950m: 11:13.45 35.58 1350m: 16:00.78 35.51
200m: 2:14.68 35.19 600m: 7:00.84 36.13 1000m: 11:49.61 36.16 1400m: 16:36.07 35.29
250m: 2:49.62 34.94 650m: 7:36.97 36.13 1050m: 12:25.61 36.00 1450m: 17:11.05 34.98
300m: 3:25.03 35.41 700m: 8:13.25 36.28 1100m: 13:01.64 36.03 1500m: 17:44.71 33.66
350m: 4:00.90 35.87 750m: 8:49.34 36.09 1150m: 13:38.03 36.39
400m: 4:36.74 35.84 800m: 9:25.99 36.65 1200m: 14:13.73 35.70

17. CAMBRESY, Lucas 02 Swimming Luxembourg 17:46.32 545
50m: 30.86 30.86 450m: 5:12.49 35.50 850m: 10:01.64 36.49 1250m: 14:48.91 36.25

100m: 1:04.69 33.83 500m: 5:48.46 35.97 900m: 10:37.37 35.73 1300m: 15:24.65 35.74
150m: 1:39.82 35.13 550m: 6:24.09 35.63 950m: 11:13.72 36.35 1350m: 16:00.28 35.63
200m: 2:14.80 34.98 600m: 7:00.26 36.17 1000m: 11:50.17 36.45 1400m: 16:35.86 35.58
250m: 2:50.31 35.51 650m: 7:36.32 36.06 1050m: 12:25.81 35.64 1450m: 17:11.64 35.78
300m: 3:25.61 35.30 700m: 8:12.66 36.34 1100m: 13:01.53 35.72 1500m: 17:46.32 34.68
350m: 4:01.46 35.85 750m: 8:49.11 36.45 1150m: 13:37.16 35.63
400m: 4:36.99 35.53 800m: 9:25.15 36.04 1200m: 14:12.66 35.50

18. HALLER, Bob 93 Swimming Luxembourg 18:02.30 521
50m: 31.82 31.82 450m: 5:23.54 36.52 850m: 10:14.29 36.38 1250m: 15:03.53 36.14

100m: 1:07.62 35.80 500m: 5:59.93 36.39 900m: 10:50.62 36.33 1300m: 15:39.61 36.08
150m: 1:44.52 36.90 550m: 6:36.55 36.62 950m: 11:27.10 36.48 1350m: 16:15.41 35.80
200m: 2:21.28 36.76 600m: 7:12.76 36.21 1000m: 12:03.29 36.19 1400m: 16:51.62 36.21
250m: 2:57.84 36.56 650m: 7:49.06 36.30 1050m: 12:39.39 36.10 1450m: 17:27.37 35.75
300m: 3:34.08 36.24 700m: 8:25.43 36.37 1100m: 13:15.58 36.19 1500m: 18:02.30 34.93
350m: 4:10.66 36.58 750m: 9:01.82 36.39 1150m: 13:51.45 35.87
400m: 4:47.02 36.36 800m: 9:37.91 36.09 1200m: 14:27.39 35.94
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Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

19. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 18:43.46 466 *
50m: 31.18 31.18 450m: 5:27.88 37.95 850m: 10:29.27 36.80 1250m: 15:34.67 36.94

100m: 1:06.04 34.86 500m: 6:06.63 38.75 900m: 11:08.21 38.94 1300m: 16:13.07 38.40
150m: 1:42.85 36.81 550m: 6:43.31 36.68 950m: 11:46.05 37.84 1350m: 16:50.26 37.19
200m: 2:19.81 36.96 600m: 7:21.48 38.17 1000m: 12:24.65 38.60 1400m: 17:28.04 37.78
250m: 2:56.70 36.89 650m: 7:58.77 37.29 1050m: 13:02.48 37.83 1450m: 18:06.05 38.01
300m: 3:34.20 37.50 700m: 8:36.87 38.10 1100m: 13:40.63 38.15 1500m: 18:43.46 37.41
350m: 4:11.84 37.64 750m: 9:14.77 37.90 1150m: 14:18.70 38.07
400m: 4:49.93 38.09 800m: 9:52.47 37.70 1200m: 14:57.73 39.03

20. KLUMP, Frederik 09 SG Siegen 18:59.79 446 *
50m: 32.56 32.56 450m: 5:36.27 38.56 850m: 10:43.44 38.11 1250m: 15:52.69 38.32

100m: 1:09.16 36.60 500m: 6:14.70 38.43 900m: 11:21.84 38.40 1300m: 16:31.85 39.16
150m: 1:46.35 37.19 550m: 6:52.98 38.28 950m: 12:00.47 38.63 1350m: 17:09.27 37.42
200m: 2:25.07 38.72 600m: 7:31.32 38.34 1000m: 12:38.92 38.45 1400m: 17:46.81 37.54
250m: 3:03.34 38.27 650m: 8:09.70 38.38 1050m: 13:17.95 39.03 1450m: 18:23.66 36.85
300m: 3:41.87 38.53 700m: 8:48.54 38.84 1100m: 13:56.81 38.86 1500m: 18:59.79 36.13
350m: 4:19.76 37.89 750m: 9:26.90 38.36 1150m: 14:35.60 38.79
400m: 4:57.71 37.95 800m: 10:05.33 38.43 1200m: 15:14.37 38.77

WDR GERDELMANN, Nils 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter
WDR CACHIA, Nathan 06 ASA of Malta

Event 3 Women, 400m Medley Open
10.03.2023 - 17:42 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:55.03 BLASIUS, Saskia GER Luxembourg 19.03.2022

Girls, Open : 5:43.54

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. TINKER, Ella 05 SO Chambery Natation 5:05.55 662 Q
50m: 32.19 32.19 150m: 1:48.92 40.54 250m: 3:12.04 43.68 350m: 4:31.60 35.39

100m: 1:08.38 36.19 200m: 2:28.36 39.44 300m: 3:56.21 44.17 400m: 5:05.55 33.95

2. TINKER, Tess 08 Annemasse Natation 5:07.00 653 Q
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:46.32 39.61 250m: 3:08.79 43.89 350m: 4:30.70 37.22

100m: 1:06.71 36.08 200m: 2:24.90 38.58 300m: 3:53.48 44.69 400m: 5:07.00 36.30

3. GARCIA-ZAMORA, Ilona 03 Ardennes Rives de Meuse 5:15.79 600 Q
50m: 33.13 33.13 150m: 1:52.63 42.32 250m: 3:19.95 46.22 350m: 4:41.55 35.11

100m: 1:10.31 37.18 200m: 2:33.73 41.10 300m: 4:06.44 46.49 400m: 5:15.79 34.24

4. BURNET, Romane 08 SO Chambery Natation 5:17.26 591 Q
50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:52.72 40.34 250m: 3:18.10 45.77 350m: 4:41.88 37.45

100m: 1:12.38 39.20 200m: 2:32.33 39.61 300m: 4:04.43 46.33 400m: 5:17.26 35.38

5. RIIS, Charlotte Dreyer 06 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 5:17.67 589 Q
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:53.26 42.69 250m: 3:19.41 44.29 350m: 4:41.10 36.58

100m: 1:10.57 37.96 200m: 2:35.12 41.86 300m: 4:04.52 45.11 400m: 5:17.67 36.57

6. NICOLAS, Andrea 07 SO Chambery Natation 5:17.93 588 Q
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:48.78 41.54 250m: 3:15.33 45.12 350m: 4:41.15 39.12

100m: 1:07.24 36.87 200m: 2:30.21 41.43 300m: 4:02.03 46.70 400m: 5:17.93 36.78

7. BARTHEL, Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 5:18.90 582 Q
50m: 33.70 33.70 150m: 1:54.88 42.62 250m: 3:20.66 45.00 350m: 4:43.09 36.64

100m: 1:12.26 38.56 200m: 2:35.66 40.78 300m: 4:06.45 45.79 400m: 5:18.90 35.81

8. KRONIGER, Marie 06 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 5:19.73 578 Q
50m: 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:51.36 40.78 250m: 3:18.50 47.53 350m: 4:43.33 36.92

100m: 1:10.58 38.28 200m: 2:30.97 39.61 300m: 4:06.41 47.91 400m: 5:19.73 36.40
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Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. LALAUT-BENOIT, Emelyne 05 Meurthe et Moselle 5:21.79 567 R
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:55.01 42.92 250m: 3:23.93 46.87 350m: 4:47.14 36.07

100m: 1:12.09 38.94 200m: 2:37.06 42.05 300m: 4:11.07 47.14 400m: 5:21.79 34.65

10. KÖRNER, Lia Sophie 10 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 5:22.37 564 R
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:54.81 42.73 250m: 3:22.77 47.08 350m: 4:46.62 37.05

100m: 1:12.08 38.92 200m: 2:35.69 40.88 300m: 4:09.57 46.80 400m: 5:22.37 35.75

11. RUBERG, Lilly 06 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 5:24.38 553 R
50m: 32.91 32.91 150m: 1:53.77 41.60 250m: 3:21.96 47.87 350m: 4:48.15 38.24

100m: 1:12.17 39.26 200m: 2:34.09 40.32 300m: 4:09.91 47.95 400m: 5:24.38 36.23

12. BARANISKIN, Carla 10 SG Dortmund 5:27.18 539
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:58.72 45.23 250m: 3:27.77 43.86 350m: 4:50.23 37.58

100m: 1:13.49 40.08 200m: 2:43.91 45.19 300m: 4:12.65 44.88 400m: 5:27.18 36.95

13. FRANZ, Katharina 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 5:30.99 521
50m: 32.16 32.16 150m: 1:56.99 44.95 250m: 3:26.37 45.79 350m: 4:52.66 40.12

100m: 1:12.04 39.88 200m: 2:40.58 43.59 300m: 4:12.54 46.17 400m: 5:30.99 38.33

14. DEBOUVRIE, Klara 07 Cercle Royal de Natation de Tournai 5:31.34 519
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 2:03.58 45.87 250m: 3:32.55 44.79 350m: 4:56.04 37.29

100m: 1:17.71 43.64 200m: 2:47.76 44.18 300m: 4:18.75 46.20 400m: 5:31.34 35.30

15. STALS, Aurore 05 Ardennes Rives de Meuse 5:35.48 500
50m: 36.96 36.96 150m: 2:01.51 44.55 250m: 3:33.05 48.73 350m: 4:59.69 37.53

100m: 1:16.96 40.00 200m: 2:44.32 42.81 300m: 4:22.16 49.11 400m: 5:35.48 35.79

16. JAROSCH, Maja 08 SG Bergheim 5:37.08 493
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 2:01.80 45.80 250m: 3:32.65 45.43 350m: 4:59.55 40.99

100m: 1:16.00 40.72 200m: 2:47.22 45.42 300m: 4:18.56 45.91 400m: 5:37.08 37.53

17. MAEDE, Maja 07 SG Bayer 5:37.91 489
50m: 35.67 35.67 150m: 2:04.95 45.37 250m: 3:34.90 46.16 350m: 5:01.30 38.54

100m: 1:19.58 43.91 200m: 2:48.74 43.79 300m: 4:22.76 47.86 400m: 5:37.91 36.61

18. SCHOEMANS, Alice 06 Longchamps Swimming Club 5:40.14 480
50m: 35.91 35.91 150m: 2:06.09 44.41 250m: 3:36.12 46.66 350m: 5:01.72 38.66

100m: 1:21.68 45.77 200m: 2:49.46 43.37 300m: 4:23.06 46.94 400m: 5:40.14 38.42

19. MERTIG, Hanna Marie 11 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband 5:41.08 476
50m: 35.38 35.38 150m: 2:03.80 44.66 250m: 3:35.34 47.23 350m: 5:02.82 38.68

100m: 1:19.14 43.76 200m: 2:48.11 44.31 300m: 4:24.14 48.80 400m: 5:41.08 38.26

20. GOERLITZ, Zohra 10 Mainzer Schwimmverein 01 5:43.12 467
50m: 36.04 36.04 150m: 2:07.05 45.15 250m: 3:38.36 47.20 350m: 5:05.34 37.95

100m: 1:21.90 45.86 200m: 2:51.16 44.11 300m: 4:27.39 49.03 400m: 5:43.12 37.78

21. CORBISIER, Mylene 07 Mons Hainaut Natation 5:44.33 462 *
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 1:59.91 43.87 250m: 3:33.45 49.94 350m: 5:04.80 39.93

100m: 1:16.04 41.91 200m: 2:43.51 43.60 300m: 4:24.87 51.42 400m: 5:44.33 39.53

22. BORDONARO, Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 5:47.31 451 *
50m: 33.17 33.17 150m: 1:57.60 43.97 250m: 3:29.25 49.44 350m: 5:03.23 42.81

100m: 1:13.63 40.46 200m: 2:39.81 42.21 300m: 4:20.42 51.17 400m: 5:47.31 44.08

23. VALERIUS, Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 5:51.06 436 *
50m: 40.13 40.13 150m: 2:13.58 45.63 250m: 3:42.73 47.17 350m: 5:13.75 40.64

100m: 1:27.95 47.82 200m: 2:55.56 41.98 300m: 4:33.11 50.38 400m: 5:51.06 37.31

24. STIEF, Emmelie 07 Kaiserslauterer SK 5:52.71 430 *
50m: 36.83 36.83 150m: 2:07.73 45.74 250m: 3:42.83 50.34 350m: 5:14.67 40.46

100m: 1:21.99 45.16 200m: 2:52.49 44.76 300m: 4:34.21 51.38 400m: 5:52.71 38.04

25. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 09 Sliema ASC 5:57.33 414 *
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:57.68 46.54 250m: 3:38.75 54.71 350m: 5:16.20 41.66

100m: 1:11.14 39.03 200m: 2:44.04 46.36 300m: 4:34.54 55.79 400m: 5:57.33 41.13
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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 3, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

26. GREGOIRE, Gaia 11 Longchamps Swimming Club 6:00.93 401 *
50m: 38.15 38.15 150m: 2:13.36 46.99 250m: 3:49.72 51.03 350m: 5:21.88 40.65

100m: 1:26.37 48.22 200m: 2:58.69 45.33 300m: 4:41.23 51.51 400m: 6:00.93 39.05

27. KLUMP, Mara 11 SG Siegen 6:07.19 381 *
50m: 40.10 40.10 150m: 2:16.34 49.70 250m: 3:53.99 48.62 350m: 5:26.65 43.81

100m: 1:26.64 46.54 200m: 3:05.37 49.03 300m: 4:42.84 48.85 400m: 6:07.19 40.54

DSQ BAMFASTE, Maren 06 SG Bayer
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 18:08)

DSQ SELIMOVIC, Zarina 10 SG Dortmund
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 18:08)

DNS VIACAVA, Giulia 06 AS Monaco

Event 4 Men, 400m Medley Open
10.03.2023 - 18:02 Results Prelim
CIJ - MEET Record 4:25.44 LEBHERZ, Yannick GER Luxembourg 19.04.2009

Boys, Open : 5:14.20
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

1. FRITZKE, Lukas 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:36.14 688 Q
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:37.95 36.54 250m: 2:54.44 40.40 350m: 4:06.34 30.77

100m: 1:01.41 32.81 200m: 2:14.04 36.09 300m: 3:35.57 41.13 400m: 4:36.14 29.80

2. FRIPPIAT, Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:39.08 667 Q
50m: 28.09 28.09 150m: 1:37.42 36.04 250m: 2:53.18 40.26 350m: 4:07.35 32.67

100m: 1:01.38 33.29 200m: 2:12.92 35.50 300m: 3:34.68 41.50 400m: 4:39.08 31.73

3. MAUBERT, Florian 05 Ardennes Rives de Meuse 4:39.96 660 Q
50m: 28.86 28.86 150m: 1:37.45 35.32 250m: 2:53.28 40.92 350m: 4:07.86 33.31

100m: 1:02.13 33.27 200m: 2:12.36 34.91 300m: 3:34.55 41.27 400m: 4:39.96 32.10

4. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:46.38 617 Q
50m: 29.58 29.58 150m: 1:41.09 37.15 250m: 2:58.80 41.11 350m: 4:14.06 33.43

100m: 1:03.94 34.36 200m: 2:17.69 36.60 300m: 3:40.63 41.83 400m: 4:46.38 32.32

5. BAUMANN, Leo Ilias 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:47.50 610 Q
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:44.46 38.56 250m: 3:03.71 41.58 350m: 4:18.08 32.14

100m: 1:05.90 35.56 200m: 2:22.13 37.67 300m: 3:45.94 42.23 400m: 4:47.50 29.42

6. CABUT, Nathan 06 Ardennes Rives de Meuse 4:47.73 608 Q
50m: 29.30 29.30 150m: 1:43.04 39.24 250m: 3:01.43 40.43 350m: 4:16.69 32.62

100m: 1:03.80 34.50 200m: 2:21.00 37.96 300m: 3:44.07 42.64 400m: 4:47.73 31.04

7. LISSOIR, Colin 05 Ardennes Rives de Meuse 4:48.97 600 Q
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:41.72 37.60 250m: 3:00.93 41.76 350m: 4:17.18 32.52

100m: 1:04.12 34.21 200m: 2:19.17 37.45 300m: 3:44.66 43.73 400m: 4:48.97 31.79

8. GUESMER, Aksel Thuesen 06 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 4:50.95 588 Q
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:44.83 39.60 250m: 3:01.66 39.64 350m: 4:17.25 34.95

100m: 1:05.23 34.70 200m: 2:22.02 37.19 300m: 3:42.30 40.64 400m: 4:50.95 33.70

9. ANDERSEN, Mikkel 05 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 4:51.21 587 R
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:42.59 36.98 250m: 3:00.89 40.72 350m: 4:17.26 34.23

100m: 1:05.61 34.99 200m: 2:20.17 37.58 300m: 3:43.03 42.14 400m: 4:51.21 33.95

10. DANTHINE, Zacharie 04 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:52.26 580 R
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:43.21 38.17 250m: 3:03.59 43.09 350m: 4:20.76 33.86

100m: 1:05.04 34.84 200m: 2:20.50 37.29 300m: 3:46.90 43.31 400m: 4:52.26 31.50
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CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. FEDOSEEV, Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:52.36 580 R
50m: 29.45 29.45 150m: 1:43.30 38.89 250m: 3:02.72 40.79 350m: 4:19.00 34.16

100m: 1:04.41 34.96 200m: 2:21.93 38.63 300m: 3:44.84 42.12 400m: 4:52.36 33.36

12. CHAUSSARD, Albert Alexandre 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:56.06 558
50m: 30.09 30.09 150m: 1:48.31 42.19 250m: 3:08.71 39.26 350m: 4:23.47 34.16

100m: 1:06.12 36.03 200m: 2:29.45 41.14 300m: 3:49.31 40.60 400m: 4:56.06 32.59

13. ISKAKOV, Erik 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:57.32 551
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:49.26 40.85 250m: 3:07.58 39.42 350m: 4:23.39 34.14

100m: 1:08.41 36.77 200m: 2:28.16 38.90 300m: 3:49.25 41.67 400m: 4:57.32 33.93

14. WERNER, Eliot 07 Meurthe et Moselle 4:57.54 550
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:43.37 38.96 250m: 3:05.01 43.51 350m: 4:24.16 34.77

100m: 1:04.41 35.42 200m: 2:21.50 38.13 300m: 3:49.39 44.38 400m: 4:57.54 33.38

15. MONDROCH, Niklas 03 SV Blau-Weiss Bochum 4:57.80 548
50m: 30.30 30.30 150m: 1:45.30 38.77 250m: 3:06.32 43.27 350m: 4:24.80 35.06

100m: 1:06.53 36.23 200m: 2:23.05 37.75 300m: 3:49.74 43.42 400m: 4:57.80 33.00

16. ZHUKOV, Dmytro 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:59.41 540
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:44.62 39.43 250m: 3:07.55 44.26 350m: 4:25.00 33.77

100m: 1:05.19 35.55 200m: 2:23.29 38.67 300m: 3:51.23 43.68 400m: 4:59.41 34.41

17. BILLERT, David 08 SV Gelnhausen 1924 e.V. 5:00.18 536
50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:44.28 38.15 250m: 3:05.92 43.95 350m: 4:25.59 34.24

100m: 1:06.13 35.99 200m: 2:21.97 37.69 300m: 3:51.35 45.43 400m: 5:00.18 34.59

18. LEN, Maksym 07 SG Dortmund 5:00.81 532
50m: 29.89 29.89 150m: 1:42.98 37.80 250m: 3:06.33 46.22 350m: 4:27.19 34.65

100m: 1:05.18 35.29 200m: 2:20.11 37.13 300m: 3:52.54 46.21 400m: 5:00.81 33.62

19. BIAD, Malik 05 Mons Hainaut Natation 5:01.88 527
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:46.72 42.03 250m: 3:08.96 41.30 350m: 4:27.65 36.32

100m: 1:04.69 35.05 200m: 2:27.66 40.94 300m: 3:51.33 42.37 400m: 5:01.88 34.23

20. PETIT, Antoine 08 AS Monaco 5:02.30 524
50m: 28.96 28.96 150m: 1:42.67 38.10 250m: 3:07.28 46.83 350m: 4:29.04 33.76

100m: 1:04.57 35.61 200m: 2:20.45 37.78 300m: 3:55.28 48.00 400m: 5:02.30 33.26

21. HICK, John 06 Neptunes WPSC 5:02.43 524
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:47.63 41.24 250m: 3:09.73 41.83 350m: 4:28.14 34.59

100m: 1:06.39 35.67 200m: 2:27.90 40.27 300m: 3:53.55 43.82 400m: 5:02.43 34.29

22. PIERRON, Gauthier 04 ASPTT Nancy Natation 5:02.97 521
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:49.46 40.94 250m: 3:10.69 42.60 350m: 4:28.91 35.07

100m: 1:08.52 36.94 200m: 2:28.09 38.63 300m: 3:53.84 43.15 400m: 5:02.97 34.06

23. ANDERSEN, Magnus Steen 06 Hovedstadens Svommeklub 5:03.18 520
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:45.22 38.59 250m: 3:06.38 44.52 350m: 4:28.11 36.69

100m: 1:06.63 35.77 200m: 2:21.86 36.64 300m: 3:51.42 45.04 400m: 5:03.18 35.07

24. ABOUT, Noham 07 SC Thionville 5:03.25 519
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:46.10 40.75 250m: 3:09.13 43.40 350m: 4:28.79 35.84

100m: 1:05.35 34.48 200m: 2:25.73 39.63 300m: 3:52.95 43.82 400m: 5:03.25 34.46

25. MOHAMMED, Hani Alzaki 06 Federation Saoudienne de Natation 5:05.02 510
50m: 29.27 29.27 150m: 1:45.36 41.73 250m: 3:11.14 45.84 350m: 4:32.25 34.16

100m: 1:03.63 34.36 200m: 2:25.30 39.94 300m: 3:58.09 46.95 400m: 5:05.02 32.77

26. BUHRKE, Jannis Max 05 SC Oberursel 1958 5:05.39 509
50m: 28.69 28.69 150m: 1:42.95 39.00 250m: 3:07.54 45.38 350m: 4:29.90 35.65

100m: 1:03.95 35.26 200m: 2:22.16 39.21 300m: 3:54.25 46.71 400m: 5:05.39 35.49

27. MACLEAR, Gareth 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:09.27 490
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:49.50 42.07 250m: 3:12.98 41.54 350m: 4:33.81 36.34

100m: 1:07.43 36.60 200m: 2:31.44 41.94 300m: 3:57.47 44.49 400m: 5:09.27 35.46



Splash Meet Manager, 11.75980 Registered to Swimming Luxembourg 13.03.2023 19:59 - Page 11

CIJ MEET LUX 2023
Luxembourg - Kirchberg, 10. - 12.3.2023

Event 4, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

28. MINISINI, Timeo 08 SC Thionville 5:14.80 464 *
50m: 30.77 30.77 150m: 1:50.48 41.14 250m: 3:16.67 45.91 350m: 4:40.23 36.88

100m: 1:09.34 38.57 200m: 2:30.76 40.28 300m: 4:03.35 46.68 400m: 5:14.80 34.57

29. VILOHR, Arthur 07 SC Thionville 5:18.15 450 *
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:57.30 44.92 250m: 3:22.67 42.30 350m: 4:43.07 36.58

100m: 1:12.38 39.46 200m: 2:40.37 43.07 300m: 4:06.49 43.82 400m: 5:18.15 35.08

30. JACQUET, Mael 08 SC Thionville 5:21.52 436 *
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:54.28 45.46 250m: 3:24.22 46.81 350m: 4:48.13 35.06

100m: 1:08.82 37.86 200m: 2:37.41 43.13 300m: 4:13.07 48.85 400m: 5:21.52 33.39

31. ESCHENBURG, Len 10 SG Bergheim 5:24.54 424 *
50m: 33.85 33.85 150m: 1:58.10 42.30 250m: 3:23.15 45.22 350m: 4:47.87 39.06

100m: 1:15.80 41.95 200m: 2:37.93 39.83 300m: 4:08.81 45.66 400m: 5:24.54 36.67

32. ALDAWSARI, Ruwwad Faisal 11 Federation Saoudienne de Natation 5:46.01 349 *
50m: 35.37 35.37 150m: 2:03.21 45.97 250m: 3:37.93 49.28 350m: 5:08.70 39.17

100m: 1:17.24 41.87 200m: 2:48.65 45.44 300m: 4:29.53 51.60 400m: 5:46.01 37.31

DSQ GAARD, Anders 06 Hovedstadens Svommeklub
B1 - More than one single butterfly kick prior to the first breaststroke kickafter the start or the turn
(SW 7.1) (Time: 18:30)

DSQ ALSIBIANI, Emad Adnan 08 Federation Saoudienne de Natation
